Moreno Junior High Mid-term Needs

ltem
Wireless Access Points

Voyager

Voyager TE
Elmo

Laser Printer 5310n

48 Port Switch 10/100
Stackable Layer 2

TAKS Across Texas, TEKS
Workshop 6-8

Hew-f2212A HP Calculator
T184 Plus Graphing
Calculator

Easy Share P712 Zoom
Digital Camera

Qty.
5

1 Pkg.

1

2

Site
License
60

30

1

Price
$79.95

Wrong price
originally

$300
$630
$1,200
$644

$3,825

$15
$150

$499

TOTAL

Total
$399.75

$7,500
$300.00
$1,260
$1,200

$1,288

$3,825

$900
$4,500

$499

$21,671.75

Justification

These will allow the teachers to have
wireless access in their classrooms.

This package will be used for the Reading
TAKS classes to add one more intervention
to help these students pass their TAKS tests.
Needed for the teacher.

These units will be available for teachers to
check out and for staff development at
MJHS.

This is needed to replace a printer in one of
the labs.

Needed for two of our labs.

This program will be used in prior to TAKS
testing and during the after school program
to give one more intervention to help all
students pass their TAKS tests.

Needed for the math classes.

Needed for the math classes, we have not
purchased calculators in several years.
Needed for the school for articles for paper,
etc.



