## Moreno Junior High Mid-term Needs

Item	Qty.	Price	Total	Justification
Wireless Access Points	5	\$79.95	\$399.75	These will allow the teachers to have wireless access in their classrooms.
Voyager	1 Pkg.	Wrong price originally	\$7,500	This package will be used for the Reading TAKS classes to add one more intervention to help these students pass their TAKS tests.
Voyager TE	1	\$300	\$300.00	Needed for the teacher.
Elmo	2	\$630	\$1,260	These units will be available for teachers to check out and for staff development at MJHS.
Laser Printer 5310n	1	\$1,200	\$1,200	This is needed to replace a printer in one of the labs.
48 Port Switch 10/100 Stackable Layer 2	2	\$644	\$1,288	Needed for two of our labs.
TAKS Across Texas, TEKS Workshop 6-8	Site License	\$3,825	\$3,825	This program will be used in prior to TAKS testing and during the after school program to give one more intervention to help all students pass their TAKS tests.
Hew-f2212A HP Calculator	60	\$15	\$900	Needed for the math classes.
TI84 Plus Graphing Calculator	30	\$150	\$4,500	Needed for the math classes, we have not purchased calculators in several years.
Easy Share P712 Zoom Digital Camera	1	\$499	\$499	Needed for the school for articles for paper, etc.
		TOTAL	<mark>\$21,671.75</mark>	